House Bill 2527

Sponsored by Representative LEVY B; Representatives SMITH G, WRIGHT (Presession filed.)

SUMMARY

The following summary is not prepared by the sponsors of the measure and is not a part of the body thereof subject to consideration by the Legislative Assembly. It is an editor's brief statement of the essential features of the measure **as introduced**. The statement includes a measure digest written in compliance with applicable readability standards.

Digest: The Act gives money to DAS to give to the Union County Fair Association for fairground projects. (Flesch Readability Score: 60.1).

Appropriates moneys from the General Fund to the Oregon Department of Administrative Services for distribution to the Union County Fair Association for the purpose of water and sewer improvements to the Union County Fairgrounds.

A BILL FOR AN ACT

2 Relating to Union County Fairgrounds.

3 Be It Enacted by the People of the State of Oregon:

4 <u>SECTION 1.</u> In addition to and not in lieu of any other appropriation, there is appropri-

5 ated to the Oregon Department of Administrative Services, for the biennium beginning July

6 1, 2025, out of the General Fund, the amount of \$2,500,000 for distribution to the Union

- 7 County Fair Association for the purpose of water and sewer improvements to the Union
- 8 County Fairgrounds.

9

1